
 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

Lauren Elliott Stine (AZ# 025083) 
Coree E. Neumeyer (AZ# 025787) 
QUARLES & BRADY LLP 
One Renaissance Square 
Two North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2391 
(602) 229-5200 
Lauren.Stine@quarles.com 
Coree.Neumeyer@quarles.com  
 
Lee H. Rubin (Admitted PHV) 
MAYER BROWN LLP 
Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 300 
3000 El Camino Real 
Palo Alto, CA 94306-2112 
(650) 331-2000 
lrubin@mayerbrown.com 
Additional counsel listed on last page 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 

Courtney Hostetler (Admitted PHV) 
John Bonifaz (Admitted PHV) 
Ben Clements (Admitted PHV) 
FREE SPEECH FOR PEOPLE 
1320 Centre Street, Suite 405 
Newton, MA 02459 
(617) 249-3015 
jbonifaz@freespeechforpeople.org 
chostetler@freespeechforpeople.org 
bclements@freespeechforpeople.org 
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

 
Mi Familia Vota; Arizona Coalition for 
Change; Living United for Change in 
Arizona; and League of Conservation 
Voters, Inc. d/b/a Chispa AZ, 

Plaintiffs, 
and 

DSCC and DCCC,  
Plaintiff-Intervenors, 

v. 
Katie Hobbs, in her official capacity as 
Arizona Secretary of State; et al., 

Defendants, 
and 

RNC and NRSC, 
Defendant-Intervenors. 

Case No. CV-21-01423-PHX-DWL 

 

NOTICE FOR EXPEDITED 
CONSIDERATION 

 

Case 2:21-cv-01423-DWL   Document 181   Filed 10/07/22   Page 1 of 3

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



 
 

1 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

 Pursuant to the Court’s Preliminary Order dated August 23, 2021 (ECF. No. 9), 

notice is hereby given that on this date Plaintiffs filed their Unopposed Motion To Extend 

the Deadline for Completion of Fact Discovery, and respectfully request an expedited ruling 

due to the upcoming deadline for fact discovery on November 18, 2022. As further set forth 

in the motion, Plaintiffs have diligently pursued discovery but due to events outside of their 

control and as set forth in more detail in their motion, certain Discovery Targets will be 

unable to fulfill their document discovery obligations with sufficient time for Plaintiffs to 

resolve any disputes and conduct depositions by the current deadline.  

 

Dated: October 7, 2022 Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ Coree E. Neumeyer  
Coree E. Neumeyer (AZ# 025787) 
Lauren Elliott Stine (AZ #025083) 
QUARLES & BRADY LLP 
One Renaissance Square 
Two North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2391 
Lauren.Stine@quarles.com 
Coree.Neumeyer@quarles.com 
 

 
Lee H. Rubin (Admitted PHV) 
MAYER BROWN LLP 
Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 300 
3000 El Camino Real 
Palo Alto, CA 94306-2112 
lrubin@mayerbrown.com 
 

Gary A. Isaac (Admitted PHV) 
Daniel T. Fenske (Admitted PHV) 
Jed W. Glickstein (Admitted PHV) 
MAYER BROWN LLP 
71 S. Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60606 
gisaac@mayerbrown.com 
dfenske@mayerbrown.com 
jglickstein@mayerbrown.com 

Courtney Hostetler (Admitted PHV) 
John Bonifaz (Admitted PHV) 
Ben Clements (Admitted PHV)  
FREE SPEECH FOR PEOPLE  
1320 Centre Street, Suite 405 
Newton, MA 02459 
chostetler@freespeechforpeople.org  
jbonifaz@freespeechforpeople.org  
bclements@freespeechforpeople.org  

Rachel J. Lamorte (Admitted PHV) 
MAYER BROWN LLP 
1999 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
rlamorte@mayerborwn.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 

 

 

Case 2:21-cv-01423-DWL   Document 181   Filed 10/07/22   Page 2 of 3

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



 
 

2 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on  October 7, 2022, a copy of Plaintiffs’ Unopposed Motion to 

Extend the Deadline for Completion of Fact Discovery was filed electronically with the 

Arizona District Court Clerk's Office using the CM/ECF System for filing, which will 

provide a Notice of Electronic Filing to all CM/ECF registrants. 
 

  

           /s/ Debra L. Hitchens   
 

Case 2:21-cv-01423-DWL   Document 181   Filed 10/07/22   Page 3 of 3

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM




