1	Lauren Elliott Stine (AZ# 025083)	Courtney Hostetler (Admitted PHV)
2	Coree E. Neumeyer (AZ# 025787)	John Bonifaz (Admitted PHV)
_	QUARLES & BRADY LLP	Ben Clements (Admitted PHV)
3	One Renaissance Square	FREE SPEECH FOR PEOPLE
4	Two North Central Avenue	1320 Centre Street, Suite 405
4	Phoenix, AZ 85004-2391	Newton, MA 02459
5	(602) 229-5200	(617) 249-3015
6	Lauren.Stine@quarles.com	jbonifaz@freespeechforpeople.org
6	Coree.Neumeyer@quarles.com	chostetler@freespeechforpeople.org bclements@freespeechforpeople.org
7	Lee H. Rubin (Admitted PHV)	belements@neespeeemorpeopie.org
8	MAYER BROWN LLP	
G	Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 300	
9	3000 El Camino Real	
10	Palo Alto, CA 94306-2112	
10	(650) 331-2000	
11	lrubin@mayerbrown.com	
12	Additional counsel listed on last page	*OCI _{TA}
13	Attorneys for Plaintiffs	ADOCKET COM
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
	DISTRICT	OF ARIZONA
15	ON	
16	Mi Familia Vota; Arizona Coalition for Change; Living United for Change in	Case No. CV-21-01423-PHX-DWL
17	Arizona; and League of Conservation	
1.0	Voters, Inc. d/b/a Chispa AZ,	NOTICE EOD EVDEDITED
18	Plaintiffs,	NOTICE FOR EXPEDITED CONSIDERATION
19		001,012 11011
20	and	
20	DSCC and DCCC,	
21	Plaintiff-Intervenors,	
22	v.	
23	Katie Hobbs, in her official capacity as	
23	Arizona Secretary of State; et al.,	
24	Defendants,	
25	and	
26	RNC and NRSC,	
27	Defendant-Intervenors.	
	Defendant-intervenors.	
28		

1	Pursuant to the Court's Preliminary Order dated August 23, 2021 (ECF. No. 9),	
2	notice is hereby given that on this date Plaintiffs filed their Unopposed Motion To Extend	
3	the Deadline for Completion of Fact Discovery, and respectfully request an expedited ruling	
4	due to the upcoming deadline for fact discovery on November 18, 2022. As further set forth	
5	in the motion, Plaintiffs have diligently pursued discovery but due to events outside of their	
6	control and as set forth in more detail in their motion, certain Discovery Targets will be	
7	unable to fulfill their document discovery obligations with sufficient time for Plaintiffs to	
8	resolve any disputes and conduct depositions by the current deadline.	
9		
10	Dated: October 7, 2022 Respectfully submitted,	
11	Lee H. Rubin (Admitted PHV) /s/ Coree E. Neumeyer	
12	MAYER BROWN LLP Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 300 Coree E. Neumeyer (AZ# 025787) Lauren Elliott Stine (AZ #025083)	
13	3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306-2112 QUARLES & BRADY LLP One Renaissance Square	
14	Two North Central Avenue Phoenix, AZ 85004-2391	
15	Phoenix, AZ 85004-2391 Lauren.Stine@quarles.com Coree.Neumeyer@quarles.com	
16	Gary A. Isaac (Admitted PHV) Courtney Hostetler (Admitted PHV)	
17	Daniel T. Fenske (Admitted PHV) Jed W. Glickstein (Admitted PHV) MAYER BROWN LLP John Bonifaz (Admitted PHV) Ben Clements (Admitted PHV) FREE SPEECH FOR PEOPLE	
18	71 S. Wacker Drive 1320 Centre Street, Suite 405	
19	gisaac@mayerbrown.com chostetler@freespeechforpeople.org	
20	dfenske@mayerbrown.com jbonifaz@freespeechforpeople.org jglickstein@mayerbrown.com bclements@freespeechforpeople.org	
21		
22	Rachel J. Lamorte (Admitted PHV) MAYER BROWN LLP	
23	1999 K Street NW Washington, DC 20006	
24	rlamorte@mayerborwn.com	
25	Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
26		
27		
- a l		

1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 7, 2022, a copy of Plaintiffs' Unopposed Motion to Extend the Deadline for Completion of Fact Discovery was filed electronically with the Arizona District Court Clerk's Office using the CM/ECF System for filing, which will provide a Notice of Electronic Filing to all CM/ECF registrants.

/s/ Debra L. Hitchens

RELIBITION DE MOCRACY DOCKET. COM